

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | William Roche, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/18/2018 SUBJECT: Lower Chester Park Mini Master Plan Update and Lower Spirit Mountain Riverfront Park Site Plan Available for Public Comment BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Lower Chester Park Mini Master Plan Update and Lower Spirit Mountain Riverfront Park Site Plan Available for Public Comment

[Duluth, MN] – The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation division is requesting public comment on two mini-master plans, Lower Chester Park and Lower Spirit Mountain Riverfront Park. Both plans will be posted for two weeks online until January 31. Public review and comments are welcomed. There is also a supplementary survey for the Lower Chester Park Mini Master Plan that the public is encouraged to complete.

Following the public comment period, a final draft of both plans will be reviewed and voted on by the Duluth Parks Commission on February 14 at 5 PM in Duluth City Hall, Council Chambers. For more information about these plans, the public can visit the Parks Planning webpage <u>http://www.duluthmn.gov/parks/parks-planning</u>

To keep up-to-date on Parks related projects, meetings and events, subscribe to the Parks & Recreation Division updates by following the prompts on the City of Duluth main page, or by following this link:

http://www.duluthmn.gov/web-subscriptions/

###